SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

January 24,2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tape 3

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Introduction of Committee Measure — Work Session
SB 202 — Public Hearing
SB 203 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 204 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 58 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 004 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:15 p.m.
INRTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE — WORK SESSION
007 Chair Prozanski
009 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
012 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1974 BE INTRODUCED as
a committee bill.
017 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SB 202 — PUBLIC HEARING
025 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
032 Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT A)
047 Chair Prozanski
049 Gardner
052 Chair Prozanski
SB 203 — PUBLIC HEARING
059 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
068 Dar Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT B, C)
3A 084 Chair Prozanski
085 Sen. Gordly
087 Gardner
096 Chair Prozanski
098 Sen. Beyer
100 Gardner

108 Chair Prozanski



SB 203 — WORK SESSION
115

122

125

SB 204 — PUBLIC HEARING
128

136

146
148
154
159
162
167
SB 204 - WORK SESSION
168

177

180
SB 58 — PUBLIC HEARING
186
191
199

236
238
242

3A 250
252

258
261
268
270
275
278
280
281
288
SB 58 — WORK SESSION
295

300

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 203 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT D)
Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer
Gardner

Sen. Beyer
Gardner

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 203 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Chair Prozanski

Donna Sandoval Bennett, Chair, Employment Relations Board
(EXHIBIT E)
Chair Prozanski
Sen. Avakian
Sandoval Bennett
Sen. Beyer
Sandoval Bennett
Sen. Beyer
Sandoval Bennett
Sen. Beyer
Sandoval Bennett
Sen. Beyer
Sandoval Bennett
Sen. Beyer
Sandoval Bennett
Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Monroe moves SB 58 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

Chair Prozanski



303 Sen. Beyer

311 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
326 Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 202, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 2 pp

SB 203, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 2 pp

SB 203, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 1 p

SB 204, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 2 pp

SB 58, Written Testimony, Donna Sandoval Bennett, 2 pp
Introductions, LC 1974, Staff, 37 pp
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