SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

January 24, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tape 3

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Introduction of Committee Measure – Work Session

SB 202 – Public Hearing

SB 203 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 204 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 58 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	004	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:15 p.m.
INRTRODUC		EE MEASURE – WORK SESSION
	007	Chair Prozanski
	009	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
	012	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1974 BE INTRODUCED as
		a committee bill.
	017	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SB 202 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
	025	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	032	Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries (EXHIBIT A)
	047	Chair Prozanski
	049	Gardner
	052	Chair Prozanski
SB 203 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
	059	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	068	Dar Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
		(EXHIBIT B, C)
3A	084	Chair Prozanski
	085	Sen. Gordly
	087	Gardner
	096	Chair Prozanski
	098	Sen. Beyer
	100	Gardner
	108	Chair Prozanski

SB 203 - V	WORK SESSION	
	115	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 203 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	122	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.
	125	Chair Prozanski
<u>SB 204 – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	128	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	136	Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
	1.46	(EXHIBIT D)
	146	Chair Prozanski
	148	Sen. Beyer
	154	Gardner
	159	Sen. Beyer
	162	Gardner
	167	Chair Prozanski
<u>SB 204 – V</u>	VORK SESSION 168	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 203 to the floor with a DO
	100	PASS recommendation.
	177	VOTE: 5-0-0
	- · ·	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.
	180	Chair Prozanski
<u>SB 58 – PU</u>	JBLIC HEARING	
	186	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	191	Chair Prozanski
	199	Donna Sandoval Bennett, Chair, Employment Relations Board
		(EXHIBIT E)
	236	Chair Prozanski
	238	Sen. Avakian
	242	Sandoval Bennett
3A	250	Sen. Beyer
	252	Sandoval Bennett
	258	Sen. Beyer
	261	Sandoval Bennett
	268	Sen. Beyer
	270	Sandoval Bennett
	275	Sen. Beyer
	278	Sandoval Bennett
	280	Sen. Beyer
	281	Sandoval Bennett
	288	Chair Prozanski
SB 58 – W	ORK SESSION	
	295	MOTION: Sen. Monroe moves SB 58 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
		the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	300	Chair Prozanski
	300	CHAIL FIUZAHISKI

303	Sen. Beyer
311	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
326	Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 202, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
- B. SB 203, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
- C. SB 203, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 1 p
- D. SB 204, Written Testimony, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
- E. SB 58, Written Testimony, Donna Sandoval Bennett, 2 pp
- F. Introductions, LC 1974, Staff, 37 pp